3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\QNS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER J | ECR-19-009039 142019 | TB | TE
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 20-009691 RS
K1 ECR-20-016300 16NOV2020 | JWC | GB
2151371721 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL L FCR-21-006107 08JUN2021 | FJ | RK
21513172-7 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
S5-21513712-1 L TERMINATING UNIT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
o-2151312-7 L TERMINATING UNITT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
T-2151372-1 L TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151312-7 L TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151312-1 L CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - | | - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 2793
CRIMP SI/E TYPE - 1 1 - - 2-1803583-1 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] F - 1 1 - 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL |3.30 mm [.130] O - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21190872-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) SR EEEEERE 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |[243]
408-35047 3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 [-180723-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 1 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
T TrRMINAL - 1 1 1 - 2344940~ AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: MINI UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK PIN & SOCEKT - | | - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 - 1 1 - - 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
3.20-3.70 wm [.126- 146 INJ 2 00-3.20 mm [.079- 126 INJ - | | - |- 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINAL (M) 114-16011 i i - BN 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
appLcaTionEd : T | - [ - | 1752353-3 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 75
SPECIFICATION (B)TT4-1111 - - - 1 1 - - 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | | | | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
(A) 7944071 (A) 794407-6 (A) 794406-3 (B) 1-794222-0 - | | | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
(A) 794407-7 (A) 1-794407-0 (A) 1-794406-0 (B) 79427231 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
(A) 7194407-3 (A) 1-17194407-1 (B) 7194222-1 (B) 7194223-2 _ | | | | 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
(A) 7944074 (A) 794406~ (B) 794222-2 (B) 794223-3 - | | | | | | 5119791-5 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
- ? ? ? ? ? ? 216380718~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
- zfl - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE 5: CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - | | | | | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
2 X 20 AWG [ 30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.0021 3.8 | - 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54

16 AWG 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002]1 4.7 - ? ? ? ? 2 2 [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53

1. 00mm? 1.27+4/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 4.5 - | | | | | | 18033821 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50

18 AWG 1.21+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 4.7 - 2 | R 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

20 AWG 1. 07+/-0.05 [.042+/- 0021 6.5 _ | | _ 1 2119657 - FEED CAM, PRE FLED 48

- 1 1 - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
||| - 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- 1 1 1 1 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Lﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-1152356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER T0 SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION *WARNING ~ ey e e le 2 20793637y |5CR, BASC, Rofls (M4 & 20) 33
& STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. C)N I NEST]AL,L/&77[<>N S{ZT’ VVI R{Z D IESC 719 C:R IWﬂP F*E ICBHAT REZFiEFQEFﬁC:E S[ZW7T7[%$G - ? ? ? ? ? ? 2-28449672-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
’ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2344997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 180 FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T S AT I R 2558880 1SPACER CRINPER F
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-22419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOL I NG ) - 1 1 1 1 1 1 000 ST B¥
/I\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B I 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 2N SN N N N N NS A 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
DOCUMENT 101-35000. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-722280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-356885-95 STOP, SHEAR I
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803095-3 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 6-1333203-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-7240641-8 SPACER !
- - - - - 9
e EEEEEEEE 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
e EEEEEEEE 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N L2 2 b [ r | 2-1803464-9 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
e EEEEEEEE 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N L2 2 b [ ]| 2-456404-5 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
S770-T72|-T1]-52]-51 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I SR ro ERMEE i T CotTabrT) e BETIEE R SeEMTeAT o | D T6NOV2O T — TE Comnectivit
X. /HAO — Y
CT NG 16NOVZ20T1 _ > i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TONOVZ201 1 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
heets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . .
(Pacific version shown on s T i T A 1| 00779 [@o2 151372
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISR o

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET
—= 0.0
T\
SEE DETAIL A" =
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
(10)es) rer
44 . 6240.05

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

$

19.0£0.5

RAM SET-UP

180) REF

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

1Zation [ DWN 16NOV20T1

Y 7HAQ > TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 16NOVZ20 11 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TONOVZ20 11 | NAME ‘
mm Y — Ocean Side Feed
he o Applicator
(iE} E: 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @i;tzj2 1 5 1 3 7 2
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SR SRRy O

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. L
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151372-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151372-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151372-7 L CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] F
INSUL |3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: MINI UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK PIN & SOCEKT LT 2119082-8 LCAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ’
e e e — o e e N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
: Lommot : SSERERITIE : oo ok : - | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
[EERAL - | - 1 1 ] 2119580-1 [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATION - 1 - -
SPECIFICATION (BYT1d-1111 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 - 2119641-7? FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S c168083-6  |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
(A) 1944071 (A) 1944076 (A) 1944063 (B) 1-794222-0 — 44 2168083-9  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
(A) 794407-2 (A) 1-794407-0 (A) 1-794406-0 (B) 7942231 S c1196053-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c¢
(A) 794407-3 (A) 1-794407-1 (B) 794222-1 (B) 794223-7 -] W 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
(A) 794407-4 (A) 794406-1 (B) 794222-2 (B) 194223-3 - W W 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 14C
(A) 794407-5 (A) 794406-2 (B) 794222-3 (B) 1-794223-0 - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
-] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | | AN ol L -
= f@ RN 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
SI/ZE r mm [TNCH] = REFERENCE SETTING BN I 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2 X 20 AWG 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 3.8 - | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
16 AW% 1.30+/-0.05 [ .051+/-.002] 4.2 - | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
I.00mm 1.27+4/-0.05 [.050+/-.002]1 4.5 - ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
18 AWG 1.21+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 4.1 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
20 AWG 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6.5 B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FELD 56
- 21 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1803382-1 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
~ - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
SECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A *WARNING T2 [ 2 | 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
§E§$§RgégSgﬁpkggflg§§g§UCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 2 | 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zl FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, THAN THE VAL UE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOO| ING - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
’ -] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALLFLED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 2168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORGUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B c119933-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT 101-35000. NEEEEEE 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
-] 1-356885-5 |STOP. SHEAR 11
N - | 1] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NEREEE 6-1333203-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 3-240641-8 |SPACER 7
- - - - - S
-] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
16; Tl 2-1803464-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
i Tl 2-456404-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TEmoTZaT — TE Commectiviy
X. /ZHAO G Y
CHLK NG T6NOVZ0T1 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TONOVZ201 1 | NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J m S AL Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 w 5 w 3 7 2
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o | SR |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. L
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED I YPE
MECHANTCAL
o\ P

(e
“r

\\‘!’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

$ ﬁmﬁﬁmﬁﬁjﬂgiffi///!llb REF
‘ w ‘

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=TT

I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T g, P T R R Sy [om T TGNOVZ0T ] R
CHLK NG 16NOV2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TONOVZ20 11 | NAME ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlaoantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) ‘i%fii}3mc - APPLICATION S7EC
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERITAL [ FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151372
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [5¢**F o | L

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2-2151372-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2-2151372-1

